ＳＭ－２９５３２１－Ａ
ＩＮＳＴＲＵＣＴＩＯＮ ＭＡＮＵＡＬ
ＰＡＲＥＣＴ
Ｅｌｅｃｔｒｏ-ｐｎｅｕｍａｔｉｃ Ｒｅｇｕｌａｔｏｒ
ＭＥＶＴ Ｓｅｒｉｅｓ
ＣＯＭＭＯＮ ＴＥＲＭＩＮＡＬ ＳＴＡＮＤ
ＴＹＰＥ
ＭＥＶＴ-Ｔ１１Ｒ

６
WIRING
How to order for D-sub connector cable
(a) Cable end type (b) Cable length
 Name
Symbol EVT
(a) 0 Lead wire
(b) 5 5 m
The relation between D-sub connector pin No. and lead wire
EVT-CABLE-D00-5
Sub connector pin No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Core iden-
tification
Insulation
color Yellow Green Gray White Yellow Green Gray White Yellow Orange
Dot marked
number 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 3 1
Dot marked
color Black Black Black Black Black Black Black Black Black Red
Sub connector pin No. 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
Core iden-
tification
Insulation
color Green Orange Orange Yellow Green Gray White Yellow Green Gray
Dot marked
number 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
Dot marked
color Black Black Black Red Red Red Red Red Red Red
Sub connector pin No. 21 22 23 24 25
Core iden-
tification
Insulation
color White Yellow Orange Orange Orange
Dot marked
number 2 3 2 3 3
Dot marked
color Red Red Red Red Black
DEVT CABLE 0 0 5
    D-sub connector
    HDBB-25S
Manufacturer:
HIROSE ELECTRIC
CO., LTD.
Multi core cable
(UL) 2464-SB-13P24AWG
Plug case
HDB-CTF
Manufacturer:
HIROSE
ELECTRIC
CO., LTD.
Cable length
 [SM-295321-A]―26―
７
HOW TO EXTEND
7. HOW TO EXTEND EVT
Disassembled MEVT
How To Extend EVT
1. Loosen screws to fix DIN rail .
2. Open the wiring cover .
3. For the common terminal stand type or D-Sub connector type, slide the en-
dhook R  to detach the hook.  Next, loosen the screw of the electric
equipment cover to remove it. (For the common terminal stand type, check
that the wiring cover  is not caught in the terminal block.)
Common terminal stand type (T11R) D-sub connector type
Screw to fix DIN rail
DIN rail
Retainer L ①
End block L ②
EVT ③
Electric equipment,
supply and exhaust block ④

PRODUCT CODE
8. PRODUCT CODE
8.1 How to order
Manifold
Product code (a) (b) (c) (d) (f) (g) (h)
Individual
Product code (a) (b) (c) (e) (h)
Symbol Description
(a) Control pressure range
100 0 to 100kPa
500 0 to 0.5MPa
(b) Input signal
0 0 to10VDC
1 0 to5VDC
2 4 to20mA
(c) Port size (Output port (A))
C4 φ4 Push-in joint
C6 φ6 Push-in joint
(d) Electric equipment, supply and exhaust block
T11R Common terminal stand type
T30R D-sub connector type
(e) Lead wire
E2 4 Pin connector
(f) Manifold number
1 1
to
8 8 stations
(g) DIN rail installation
U Under
B Back
(h) Voltage
3 DC24V
Note 1:  The input (P) & exhaust (R) port size should be designated in the elec-
tric equipment, supply & exhaust block.
Note 2: The input (P) & output (A) port has a built-in filter.
！ Precautions in Selecting Model
0 8 U 3MEVT 500 C4 T11R
0 3EVT 500 C4 E2
 [SM-295321-A]―30―
８
PRODUCT CODE
8.2 Component code
The following are component codes.
Plumbing section
A. EVT
Select codes for individual from the optional table.
B. End block
For the common terminal stand type (T11R) or D-Sub connector type (T30R),
install the end block on the side opposite to the electric equipment and sup-
ply/exhaust block.
＜Retainer＞
Fix retainers to both sides of manifold.
(a) Type (b) Position
E Concentrated
exhaust L Left
Electric equipment, supply and exhaust block (Wiring section)
C. Common terminal stand type D. D-sub connector type
(b) Input (P) ・ Exhaust (R) port size
C4 φ4 Push-in joint
C6 φ6 Push-in joint
EVT
Product
code
E L
(a)
Type
(b)
Position
(a) Position
L Left
R Right
H EVT R
Product